1restricted
Dieter Zipprick
April 2024
Gen 5 fixed frequency flyback controller, Gen 5 quasi-
resonant flyback controller - CoolSET™, CoolMOSTM,
CoolGaN and CoolSiC
2Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-04-16
Gen 5 fixed frequency flyback controller - CoolSet1 12

Max.
DPAK D2PAK ThinPAK 8x8
TO220
FullPAK TO220 TO220 FP NL TO220 FP WC TO247 TO247-4 SOT223
In
d
u
s
tr
ia
l
G
ra
d
e
600 IPD60R600P7 IPA60R600P7 IPP60R600P7
360/365 IPD60R360P7 IPB60R360P7 IPL60R365P7 IPA60R360P7 IPP60R360P7
280/285 IPD60R280P7 IPB60R280P7 IPL60R285P7 IPA60R280P7 IPP60R280P7
180/185 IPD60R180P7 IPB60R180P7 IPL60R185P7 IPA60R180P7 IPP60R180P7 IPW60R180P7 IPZA60R180P7
160 IPA60R160P7 IPP60R160P7
120/125 IPB60R120P7 IPL60R125P7 IPA60R120P7 IPP60R120P7 IPW60R120P7 IPZA60R120P7
99/105 IPB60R099P7 IPL60R105P7 IPA60R099P7 IPP60R099P7 IPW60R099P7 IPZA60R099P7
80 IPB60R080P7 IPL60R085P7 IPA60R080P7 IPP60R080P7 IPW60R080P7 IPZA60R080P7
60/65 IPB60R060P7 IPL60R065P7 IPA60R060P7 IPP60R060P7 IPW60R060P7 IPZA60R060P7
45 IPB60R045P7 IPW60R045P7 IPZA60R045P7
37 IPW60R037P7 IPZA60R037P7
24 IPW60R024P7 IPZA60R024P7
S
ta
n
d
a
rd
G
ra
d
e
600 IPD60R600P7S IPA60R600P7S IPAN60R600P7S IPAW60R600P7S IPN60R600P7S
360 IPD60R360P7S IPA60R360P7S IPAN60R360P7S IPAW60R360P7S IPN60R360P7S
280 IPD60R280P7S IPA60R280P7S IPAN60R280P7S IPAW60R280P7S
180 IPD60R180P7S IPA60R180P7S IPAN60R180P7S IPAW60R180P7S
– Large RDS(on) and package variety
– Offering through hole and SMD packages
– Suitable for a wide variety of applications and power ranges
HBM : over 2kV

IPAK SL
TO-251 IPAK SL w/
ISO lead standoff
TO-252
DPAK SOT-223 ThinPAK 5x6
1
C
(>
1
 k
V
)
2000 IPSA70R2K0P7S IPN70R2K0P7S IPLK70R2K0P7*
1400 IPS70R1K4P7S IPSA70R1K4P7S IPD70R1K4P7S IPN70R1K4P7S IPLK70R1K4P7*
1200 IPSA70R1K2P7S IPN70R1K2P7S IPLK70R1K2P7*
900 IPA70R900P7S IPAN70R900P7S IPS70R900P7S IPSA70R900P7S IPD70R900P7S IPN70R900P7S IPLK70R900P7*
750 IPA70R750P7S IPAN70R750P7S IPSA70R750P7S IPN70R750P7S IPLK70R750P7*
2
(>
2
 k
V
)
600 IPA70R600P7S IPAN70R600P7S IPS70R600P7S IPSA70R600P7S IPD70R600P7S IPN70R600P7S IPLK70R600P7*
450 IPA70R450P7S IPAN70R450P7S IPSA70R450P7S IPN70R450P7S
360 IPA70R360P7S IPAN70R360P7S IPS70R360P7S IPSA70R360P7S IPD70R360P7S IPN70R360P7S
700 V CoolMOS™ P7 product portfolio
Recommended for PFC/flyback topologies**
** Excluding half and full bridge configurations
43Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-04-16

k
V
)
4500 IPU80R4K5P7 IPD80R4K5P7 IPN80R4K5P7
3300 IPU80R3K3P7 IPD80R3K3P7 IPN80R3K3P7
2400 IPU80R2K4P7 IPS80R2K4P7 IPD80R2K4P7 IPN80R2K4P7
2000 IPU80R2K0P7 IPS80R2K0P7 IPD80R2K0P7 IPN80R2K0P7 IPLK80R2K0P7*
2
(>
2
k
V
)
1400 IPP80R1K4P7 IPA80R1K4P7 IPU80R1K4P7 IPS80R1K4P7 IPD80R1K4P7 IPN80R1K4P7 IPLK80R1K4P7*
1200 IPP80R1K2P7 IPA80R1K2P7 IPU80R1K2P7 IPS80R1K2P7 IPD80R1K2P7 IPN80R1K2P7 IPLK80R1K2P7*
900 IPP80R900P7 IPA80R900P7 IPU80R900P7 IPS80R900P7 IPD80R900P7 IPN80R900P7 IPLK80R900P7*
750 IPP80R750P7 IPA80R750P7 IPU80R750P7 IPS80R750P7 IPD80R750P7 IPN80R750P7 IPLK80R750P7*
600 IPP80R600P7 IPA80R600P7 IPU80R600P7 IPS80R600P7 IPD80R600P7 IPN80R600P7 IPLK80R600P7*
450 IPP80R450P7 IPA80R450P7 IPAN80R450P7 IPD80R450P7
360 IPW80R360P7 IPP80R360P7 IPA80R360P7 IPAN80R360P7 IPD80R360P7
280 IPW80R280P7 IPP80R280P7 IPA80R280P7 IPAN80R280P7 IPD80R280P7
800 V CoolMOSTM P7 product portfolio
Recommended for PFC/flyback topologies**
A wide range of products ensure to easily cover all target applications! * Coming soon
** Excluding half and full bridge configurations

C
(>
1
 k
V
)
3700 IPU95R3K7P7 IPN95R3K7P7
2
(>
2
 k
V
)
2000 IPU95R2K0P7 IPD95R2K0P7 IPN95R2K0P7
1200 IPA95R1K2P7 IPU95R1K2P7 IPD95R1K2P7 IPN95R1K2P7
750 IPA95R750P7 IPU95R750P7 IPD95R750P7
450 IPA95R450P7 IPU95R450P7 IPD95R450P7
950 V CoolMOS™ P7 SJ MOSFETs product portfolio
45Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-04-16
CoolMOS™ CFD7/PFD7 family offers excellent hard commutation
ruggedness thanks to outstanding body diode parameters

HVDC
RSUP
Z1
D1
RGATE
SGND
Q1
Q2
2N7002DW
SOT363
63Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-04-16
CoolSiC™ MOSFET 1200 V / 1700 V discrete
TO-247
RDS(on) [m] 1200 V TO-247-3 1200 V TO-247-4
7 IMW120R007M1H IMZA120R007M1H
14 IMW120R014M1H IMZA120R014M1H
20 IMW120R020M1H IMZA120R020M1H
30 IMW120R030M1H IMZ120R030M1H
40 / 45 IMW120R040M1H / IMW120R045M1 IMZA120R040M1H / IMZ120R045M1
60 IMW120R060M1H IMZ120R060M1H
90 IMW120R090M1H IMZ120R090M1H
140 IMW120R140M1H IMZ120R140M1H
220 IMW120R220M1H IMZ120R220M1H
350 IMW120R350M1H IMZ120R350M1H
Available / In pipeline:  release in Q2-Q3 CY2020
SMD
RDS(on) [m] 1200 V D2PAK-7 RDS(on) [m] 1700 V D2PAK-7 high creepage
30 IMBG120R030M1H 450 IMBF170R450M1
45 IMBG120R045M1H 650 IMBF170R650M1
60 IMBG120R060M1H 1000 IMBF170R1K0M1
90 IMBG120R090M1H
140 IMBG120R140M1H
220 IMBG120R220M1H
350 IMBG120R350M1H
64Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-04-16
The effect of gate turn on resistor on EM emission
From Prof Sam Ben-Yaakov